
Hyde Park Seventh-Day Adventist Church 

40 Days of Prayer for Transformation 

Prayer Line Schedule 

January 18 – February 26 

 
Devotional Readings: 1 & 2 Corinthians (Cor.); 1 Peter (Pet.); 1 John, Jude; 

and In Heavenly Places (HP), February 21 – March 31, by Ellen G. White 

 

Week One – Personal Transformation – “Change Me, Lord” 

    

Saturday, January 18 – Day 1  

5:30 AM – 1 Cor. 1; HP, “How Much Does God Love Us” – J. Yansen, Jr. 

Sunday, January 19 – Day 2  

5:30 AM – 1 Cor. 2; HP, “Partakers of the Divine Nature” – J. Yansen, Jr.  

Monday, January 20 – Day 3  

5:30 AM – 1 Cor. 3; HP, “Living Abundantly” – C. Ivy-Brown 

Noon Prayer – E. Walker 

Tuesday, January 21 – Day 4 

5:30 AM – 1 Cor. 4; HP, “Without Offence” – C. Williams 

Noon Prayer – H. Clarke  

Wednesday, January 22 – Day 5 

5:30 AM – 1 Cor. 5; HP, “The Happiest People” – F. Reid 

Noon Prayer – F. Niles 

Thursday, January 23 – Day 6 

5:30 AM – 1 Cor. 6; HP, “Grace and Dignity in Daily Duties” – C. Browne 

Noon Prayer – S. Walker 

Friday, January 24 – Day 7  

5:30 AM – 1 Cor. 7; HP, “More Than Conquerors” – J. Yansen, Jr. 

Noon Prayer – L. Brown  



Week Two – Family Transformation – “Change Us, Lord” 

      

Saturday, January 25 – Day 8  

5:30 AM – 1 Cor. 8; HP, “The Christian’s All in All” – C. Ivy-Brown 

Sunday, January 26 – Day 9  

5:30 AM – 1 Cor. 9; HP, “Complete in Him” – C. Williams  

Monday, January 27 – Day 10  

5:30 AM – 1 Cor. 10; HP, “Let Us Ask of God” – F. Reid 

Noon Prayer – F. Niles  

Tuesday, January 28 – Day 11  

5:30 AM – 1 Cor. 11; HP, “Whom God Accepts” – C. Browne 

Noon Prayer – S. Walker 

Wednesday, January 29 – Day 12  

5:30 AM – 1 Cor. 12; HP, “Strength Through Prayer” – J. Yansen, Jr. 

Noon Prayer – E. Walker 

Thursday, January 30 – Day 13  

5:30 AM – 1 Cor. 13; HP, “Standing in the Light of Heaven”- C. Ivy-Brown 

Noon Prayer – L. Brown  

Friday, January 31 – Day 14  

5:30 AM – 1 Cor. 14; HP, “Letters to Heaven” – C. Williams 

Noon Prayer – E. Davison  

 

Week Three – Church Transformation – “Transform Your 

Church, Lord” 

Saturday, February 1 – Day 15  

5:30 AM – 1 Cor. 15; HP, “Sweet Communion With Our Saviour” – F. Reid  

Sunday, February 2 – Day 16  

5:30 AM – 1 Cor. 16; HP, “Fervent Prayer” – C. Browne 



Monday, February 3 – Day 17 

5:30 AM – 2 Cor. 1; HP, “Nothing Too Small” – J. Yansen, Jr. 

Noon Prayer – H. Clarke  

Tuesday, February 4 – Day 18  

5:30 AM – 2 Cor. 2; HP, “Prayer Moves Heaven” – C. Ivy-Brown 

Noon Prayer – E. Walker 

Wednesday, February 5 – Day 19  

5:30 AM – 2 Cor. 3; HP, “Jesus the Mighty Petitioner” – C. Williams 

Noon Prayer – F. Niles  

Thursday, February 6 – Day 20 

5:30 AM – 2 Cor. 4; HP, “Asking in Christ’s Name” – F. Reid  

Noon Prayer – S. Walker  

Friday, February 7 – Day 21 

5:30 AM – 2 Cor. 5: HP, “Our Access to the Father” – C. Browne 

Noon Prayer – L. Brown  

 

Week Four – Community Transformation – “Transform Our 

Community, Lord”  

 

Saturday, February 8 – Day 22  

5:30 AM – 2 Cor. 6; HP, “Our Personal Intercessor” – S. Walker   

Sunday, February 9 – Day 23  

5:30 AM – 2 Cor. 7; HP, “The Spirit’s Intercession” – C. Ivy-Brown  

Monday, February 10 – Day 24  

5:30 AM – 2 Cor. 8; HP, “Ask in Faith” – C. Williams 

Noon Prayer – E. Davison  

Tuesday, February 11 – Day 25  

5:30 AM – 2 Cor. 9; HP, “According to God’s Will” – F. Reid 



Noon Prayer – H. Clarke  

Wednesday, February 12 – Day 26 

5:30 AM – 2 Cor. 10; HP, “The Secret of Spiritual Power” – C. Browne 

Noon Prayer – E. Walker  

Thursday, February 13 – Day 27 

5:30 AM – 2 Cor. 11; HP, “The Silent Heart Cry” – J. Yansen, Jr. 

Noon Prayer – F. Niles  

Friday, February 14 – Day 28  

5:30 AM – 2 Cor. 12; HP, “Guard Jealously Your Hours for Prayer” – C. Ivy-Brown 

Noon Prayer – L. Brown 

 

Week Five – Transform Our Worship – “Revive Us, Lord”  

   

Saturday, February 15 – Day 29  

5:30 AM – 2 Cor. 13; HP, “The Secret Place of Prayer” – C. Williams  

Sunday, February 16 – Day 30 

5:30 AM – 1 Pet. 1; HP, “With All Your Heart” – F. Reid  

Monday, February 17 – Day 31 

5:30 AM – 1 Pet. 2; HP, “Faith That Will Not Let Go” – C. Browne  

Noon Prayer – E. Walker 

Tuesday, February 18 – Day 32  

5:30 AM – 1 Pet. 3; HP, “The Spirit of Submission” – C. Ivy-Brown 

Noon Prayer – F. Niles  

Wednesday, February 19 – Day 33 

5:30 AM – 1 Pet. 4; HP, “Prayer in the Home” – J. Yansen, Jr. 

Noon Prayer – H. Clarke  

Thursday, February 20 – Day 34  

5:30 AM – 1 Pet. 5; HP, “The Prayer Meeting a Precious Season” – C. Browne   



Noon Prayer – L. Brown 

Friday, February 21 – Day 35  

5:30 AM – 1 John 1; HP, “The Blessing of Fellowship in Prayer” – F. Reid 

Noon Prayer – S. Walker  

 

Week Six – Transform Our Legacy – “May Those Who Come 

Behind us Find Us Faithful, Lord”  

 

Saturday, February 22 – Day 36 

5:30 AM – 1 John 2; HP, “A Chain of Earnest, Praying Believers” – C. Williams  

Sunday, February 23 – Day 37 

5:30 AM – 1 John 3; HP, “Reflecting God’s Love” – C. Ivy-Brown  

Monday, February 24 – Day 38 

5:30 AM – 1 John 4; HP, “Songs of Praise” – F. Reid 

Noon Prayer – E. Davison   

Tuesday, February 25 – Day 39 

5:30 AM –1 John 5; HP, “Praising God Before the World” – C. Browne 

Noon Prayer – E. Walker  

Wednesday, February 26 – Day 40  

5:30 AM – Jude 1; HP, “Watch and Prayer” – J. Yansen, Jr. 

Noon Prayer – F. Niles   

 


